UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2146

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning in honor and loving memo	v of Johnny Wright
--	--------------------

- WHEREAS, Johnny Wright was born in Prestonsburg, Kentucky, on July 3, 1945,
- 3 to the late George S. and Susie Ousley Wright; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Johnny Wright retired from work as a self-employed Contractor; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Johnny Wright left this earthly life on March 14, 2018, leaving his
- 6 family, his friends, and those who loved and knew him in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Johnny Wright was preceded in death by his parents, three brothers,
- 8 Hager, James Earl, and Raben Wright. He is survived by one son, John Alan Wright; two
- 9 brothers, Ronnie and Arthur Wright; two sisters, Dorothy Ratliff and Phyllis Elliott; and
- one granddaughter, Jada Grace Wright;
- 11 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 12 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 13 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- sympathies on the passing of Johnny Wright and offer heartfelt condolences to his family,
- his friends, and his community in their time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 18 memory of Johnny Wright.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 20 Resolution to Senator Johnny Ray Turner for delivery.

Jacketed